
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

सं.: TO(Sh&CH) /49/Pt.-VII/1745       िदनांक: 04.11.2022 
 

सूचना/ Notice 
 
 

मेजर पोटŊ Ůािधकरण अिधिनयम, 2021 की धारा 30 एवं सीमा शुʋ अिधिनयम, 1962 की धारा 48 और 
150 के अनुसार अ˙ʼ/अदावाकृत/असंबȠ माल की ई-नीलामी Ȫारा िबŢी ।  

Sale of uncleared / unclaimed / unconnected goods by E-Auction 
as per Sec. 30 of the Major Port Authorities Act, 2021 and Sec. 48 & 150 of the Customs Act, 1962. 

 
लॉट का िनरीƗण/ Inspection of Lots: 16.11.2022 till 30.11.2022. (Both days inclusive). 
 

एमएसटीसी वेबसाइट पर बोली लगाने का समय/   
Bidding Time on MSTC Website: From 11:00 hrs. till 15:00 hrs. on 02.12.2022. 
 

 
एचडीसी, एसएमपी कोलकाता के टीओ (िश.एवं का.हœ.) Ůभाग मŐ 2 माह की अविध से अिधक समय तक पड़े रहने  
वाले कागŖ को यिद उसके आयातक/िनयाŊतक/माल के मािलक इस नोिटस के जारी होने की ितिथ से 10 िदनो ंके 
अंदर नही ंहटाते हœ, तो मेजर पोटŊ Ůािधकरण अिधिनयम, 2021 की धारा 30 एवं सीमा शुʋ अिधिनयम, 1962 की 
धारा 48 और 150 के Ůावधानो ंके तहत उƅ अ˙ʼ / अदावाकृत/ असंबȠ कागŖ को 'जैसा है जहां है आधार पर 
िदनांक 02.12.2022, शुŢवार को िबŢी कर िदया जाएगा ।   
Sale of uncleared / unclaimed / unconnected cargo lying at HDC, SMP Kolkata under TO(Sh&CH) 
Division, for a period of more than 2 months will be held on Friday, 02.12.2022 under the provisions of 
Section 30 of the Major Port Authorities Act, 2021 and Section 48 & 150 of the Customs Act, 1962 
on ‘as is where is basis, if the importers/exporters/owners of the goods do not clear those goods 
within 10 days from issuance of this notice. 
 

 
एचडीसी, एसएमपी, कोलकाता की ओर से एमएसटीसी िलिमटेड जो की एचडीसी, एसएमपी, कोलकाता का 
सेिलंग एजŐट है, ई-नीलामी के माȯम से कागŖ िबŢी करेगा । उƅ ई-नीलामी मŐ भाग लेने हेतु इǅुक अपना 
पंजीकरण एमएसटीसी िलिमटेड के साथ करŐ  ।  पंजीकरण से संबİɀत जानकारी हेतु नीचे िदए गए पते पर संपकŊ  
करŐ : 
MSTC Ltd., the selling agent of HDC, SMP, Kolkata shall conduct the sale by E-Auction on behalf of HDC, 
SMP, Kolkata. Those who wish to participate in the aforesaid E-Auction are required to get themselves 
registered with MSTC Ltd. for which they may contact for details at the address given below: 
 

MSTC Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
Eastern Regional Office (ERO) 

225-F, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020 
Ph: (033) 2281-2877/2289-1402. Fax: (033)2287-4915/8547 
Website: www.mstcecommerce.com / www.mstcindia.com  

Email: mstcero@mstcindia.co.in 
mstcero@mstcecommerce.com 

ʴामा Ůसाद मुखजŎ पोटŊ, कोलकाता 
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKERJEE PORT, KOLKATA 

हİʗयागोदीपįरसर 
HALDIA DOCK COMPLEX 
िशिपंगएंडकागŖहœडिलंगŮभाग 

T.O. (Sh&CH) Division 
 

  

ऑपरेशनल ऑिफस कं̪ ले̋ स,  
िचरंजीबपुर, हİʗया–721604, 
िजला–पूबŊ मेिदनीपुर. 

 

Operational Office Complex, 
Chiranjibpur, Haldia–721604, 

Dist. Purba Medinipur.  
 

. 



 

 
लॉट का िनरीƗण िदनांक 16.11.2022 से 30.11.2022 तक िकया जा सकता है एवं उƅ हेतु डॉक परिमट 
एचडीसी, एसएमपी, कोलकाता के परिमट कायाŊलय से िकसी भी कायŊ िदवस (छुǥी एवं रिववार को छोड़कर) मŐ 
खरीद कर सकते है । परिमट हेतु आपको एमएसटीसी वेबसाइट से डाउनलोड िकए गए उȋादन िबŢी कैटलॉग 
सिहत एमएसटीसी िलिमटेड Ȫारा जारी आईडी-काडŊ के साथ-साथ आधार काडŊ/ वोटर आईडी/ पासपोटŊ लाना 
होगा ।    
The Lots may be inspected from 16.11.2022 till 30.11.2022 and for the same, Dock Permit may be 
purchased from the Permit Office at HDC, SMP, Kolkata on production of Sale Catalogue downloaded 
from MSTC website as well as the ID-Card issued by MSTC Ltd. along with Aadhar Card / Voter ID / 
Passport on all working days (excepting Holidays and Sundays). 
 

कृपया लॉट से संबİɀत िववरण के साथ-साथ ई-नीलामी िबŢी के िवशेष िनयम एवं शतŘ हेतु एमएसटीसी की 
वेबसाइट देखŐ ।  
Kindly visit the MSTC website for details of the lots along with Special Terms and Conditions of the E-
Auction Sale. 
 
 
 

(ए. भǥाचायŊ/ A. Bhattacharyya) 
सहा. Ůबंधक (िश.एवं का.हœ.) 
Assistant Manager (Sh&CH) 

कृते वįर. उप Ůबंधक (िश.एवं का.हœ.) 
For Sr. Dy. Manager (Sh&CH), 
एचडीसी, एसएमपी, कोलकाता  

HDC, SMP Kolkata. 
 


